Service Date: March 19, 2018



STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • TTY (360) 586-8203 March 19, 2018

ERRATUM TO BENCH REQUEST NO. 11

Re: Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Avista Corporation, d/b/a Avista Utilities, Dockets UE-170485 and UG-170486 (consolidated), and

In the Matter of the Petition of Avista Corporation, d/b/a Avista Utilities, For an Order Authorizing Deferral of Federal Income Tax Expenses for the Effects of Revisions of the Federal Income Tax Code Upon Avista's Cost of Service, Dockets UE-171221 and UG-171222 (consolidated)

TO ALL PARTIES:

On March 19, 2018, the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission issued a Notice of Bench Request (BR No. 11). BR No. 11 requests specific information from Avista Corporation, d/b/a Avista Utilities, including subsection A which states:

A. Please provide in an Excel workbook all actual transfers to plant by expenditure requests (ER) by month for the period August 1, 2016 through October 31, 2018, excluding the Company's AMI projects. Please provide a separate tab for electric and gas.

Subsection A to BR No. 11 should have read:

A. Please provide in an Excel workbook all actual transfers to plant by expenditure requests (ER) by month for the period August 1, 2016 through October 31, **2017**, excluding the Company's AMI projects. Please provide a separate tab for electric and gas.

Sincerely,

MARGUERITE E. FRIEDLANDER Administrative Law Judge